PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Notice of change in registered office address			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Alkermes Pharma Irela	nd Limited		02/23/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	Alkermes Pharma Ireland Limited				
Street Address:	Connaught House				
Internal Address:	1 Burlington Road				
City:	Dublin 4				
State/Country:	IRELAND				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 4				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	1233:	12333233			
Application Number:	13024	13024315			
Patent Number:		7910577			
Patent Number:		8003127			
CORRESPONDENCE I	DATA				
Fax Number: 6103970450					
Phone: 6103970		431			
Email:	ipdocket@foxr	othschild.com			
Correspondence will be Mail.	e sent to the e-mail ad	dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via	US		
Correspondent Name:	Sherry Barag				
Address Line 1: Fox Rothschild		LLP			
Address Line 2: Ten Sentry Parkway, Suite 200					
Address Line 4:	Blue Bell, PEN	NSYLVANIA 19422			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		34074.01146			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Sherry Barag			
Total Attachments: 1					
source=int41#page1.tif					

Filed 27/2/2012

· Notice of change in re	gistered office address	COMPANIES REGISTRATION OFFIC		
Section 113(3) Companies A Companies (Amendment) Ac Section 249A Companies Ac 107 Company Law Enforcem Companies Act 1990 (Form a Delivered to Registrar) Regui	t 1990 (inserted by section eent Act 2001) and Content of Documents	AN OIFIG UM CHLÁRÚ CUIDEACHT		
		CRO receipt date star		
· ·	Company Number 4 4 8 8 4 8 Please complete using black typescript or BOL	Companies Acts, 1963 to 20 B22 D CAPITALS, referring to explanatory notes		
Company Name	Alkermes Pharma Ireland Limited			
in full		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
)				
Change				
Registered office address				
note one				
Date of change	Day Month Year 2 7 0 2 2 0 1 2			
j				
Certification)	are correct and have been given in accordance with the			
	Signature /	Name In bold capitals or typescript		
	Vonthie	TOM RIOLDAN		
	Director Secretary note two	Date 23 FEB 2012		
Presenter Details				
Name	Arthur Cox			
Address	Earlsfort Centre, Earlsfort Terrace, Dublin 2			
DX Number	27 DX	Exchange Dublin		
Telephone Number	01 618 0000 Fax	Number 01 618 0618		
Email	csosec@arthurcox.com Refe			

RECORDED: 09/07/2012

PATENT REEL: 028921 FRAME: 0520